Northern California ReLiEF
Protected Insurance Program for Schools

CERTIFICATE OF COVERAGE

0451271

LICENSE#

Issue Date

4/22/2020

ADMINISTRATOR:

Keenan & Associates 1111 Broadway, Suite 2000 Oakland, CA 94607

510-986-6750 www.keenan.com

COVERED PARTY:

Humboldt County Office Of Education North Coast SIG 901 Myrtle Avenue Eureka CA 95501 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE COVERAGE DOCUMENTS BELOW.

ENTITIES AFFORDING COVERAGE:

ENTITY A: Northern California ReLiEF

ENTITY B: Protected Insurance Program for Schools

ENTITY C:

ENTITY D:

ENTITY E

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE COVERAGES LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE COVERED PARTY NAMED ABOVE FOR THE PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE COVERAGE AFFORDED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH COVERAGE DOCUMENTS.

ENT LTR	TYPE OF COVERAGE	COVERAGE DOCUMENTS	EFFECTIVE/ EXPIRATION DATE	MEMBER RETAINED LIMIT / DEDUCTIBLE	LIMITS
A	GENERAL LIABILITY [NCR 00104-33	7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$ 25,000	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 2,000,000
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY [ANY AUTO [HIRED AUTO [NON-OWNED AUTO [AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE	NCR 00104-33	7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$ 25,000	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT EACH OCCURRENCE \$ 1,000,000
А	PROPERTY [ALL RISK [EXCLUDES EARTHQUAKE & FLOOD [] BUILDER'S RISK	NCR 00104-33	7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$ 25,000	\$ 250,250,000 EACH OCCURRENCE
А	STUDENT PROFESSIONAL LIABILITY	NCR 00104-33	7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$ 25,000	s Included EACH OCCURRENCE
В	WORKERS COMPENSATION	PIPS 00143-16	7/1/2019 7/1/2020	\$	[]WC STATUTORY LIMITS [
	EXCESS WORKERS COMPENSATION [] EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY			\$	\$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - EACH EMPLOYEE \$ 1,000,000 E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMITS
	OTHER			\$	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/RESTRICTIONS/SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

As respects to the agreement between the County of Humboldt and the Humboldt County Office of Education for their Professional Services Agreement - SARB from 7/1/2020 through 6/30/2021.

A full certificate with required endorsements will be issued for 2020/2021 year.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER:

County of Humboldt Attn: Risk Management, Laurel Johnson 825 Fifth Street, Room 131 Eureka CA 95501 $\begin{array}{l} \textbf{CANCELLATION}......\text{SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED COVERAGES BE} \\ \textbf{CANCELED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING ENTITY/JPA} \\ \textbf{WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL} & \underline{30} \text{ DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE} \\ \textbf{HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL} \\ \textbf{IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND UPON THE ENTITY/JPA, ITS} \\ \textbf{AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES}. \\ \end{array}$

John Stephens

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

